ownership of a security if he, she, or it possesses sole or shared voting or investment power of that security, including
options and warrants that are currently exercisable or exercisable within 60 days. Except as indicated by the footnotes

below, we believe, based on the information furnished to us, that the persons named in the table below have sole
voting and investment power with respect to all shares of common stock shown that they beneficially own, subject to
community property laws where applicable. The information does not necessarily indicate beneficial ownership for

any other purpose.

We have based our calculation of the percentage of beneficial ownership based on 53,134,239 shares of our common
stock outstanding on May 15, 2013.

67

Edgar Filing: TILE SHOP HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 424B4

PRINCIPAL AND SELLING STOCKHOLDERS 125

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Unless otherwise noted below, the address for each of the stockholders in the table below is c/o Tile Shop Holdings,
Inc., 14000 Carlson Parkway, Plymouth, Minnesota, 55441.

Beneficial Ownership
Prior to the Offering

Beneficial Ownership
Following the
Offering

Number of
Shares
Beneficially
Owned

Percent Shares Being
Offered+

Number of
Shares
Beneficially
Owned

Percent

Name of Beneficial Owner
5% Stockholders:
Nabron International, Inc.(1) 14,832,282 27.9% 2,100,156 12,732,126 24.0%
The Tile Shop, Inc.(2) 7,674,250 14.4% 1,000,000 6,674,250 12.6%
JWTS, Inc.(3) 5,093,460 9.6 % 600,000 4,493,460 8.5 %
Executive Officers and Directors:
Robert A. Rucker(2)(4) 7,924,250 14.9% 1,000,000 (5) 6,924,250 13.0%
Timothy C. Clayton � * � � *
Joseph Kinder � * � � *
Carl Randazzo � * � � *
Leigh M. Behrman � * � � *
Peter J. Jacullo III(3)(7) 5,094,011 9.6 % 600,000 (6) 4,494,011 8.5 %
Peter H. Kamin(8) 634,762 1.2 % 100,000 534,762 1.0 %
Todd Krasnow(9) 168,229 * 15,000 153,229 *
Adam L. Suttin(10) 483,346 * � 483,346 *
William E. Watts(11) 380,920 * � 380,920 *
All Executive Officers and Directors as a
Group
(10 Persons)

14,685,518 27.7%

Other Selling Shareholders:
David Fiorentino(12) 288,768 * 225,000 63,768 *
Jeff Teschke(12) 294,102 * 145,000 149,102 *
Raymond and Kathleen Rudy Charitable
Unitrust(12) 34,344 * 34,344 � *

Amanda Watts(13) 27,626 * 7,500 20,126 *
Bradley Watts(14) 27,626 * 7,500 20,126 *
Theodor Weinberg(15) 8,506 * 3,500 5,006 *
Family Office Investors LLC(16) 23,332 * 5,000 18,332 *
Irene and Robert McCarthy(17) 8,750 * 1,500 7,250 *
Hemanshu Patel(12) 19,638 * 5,500 14,138 *

* Represents beneficial ownership of less than one percent (1%) of the outstanding common stock.

+
If the underwriters exercise in full their option to purchase an additional 637,500 shares, The Tile Shop, Inc. will sell
400,000 additional shares, Nabron International, Inc. will sell 185,220 additional shares, and JWTS, Inc. will sell
52,280 additional shares.

(1)Based upon a Schedule 13D filed with the SEC on May 23, 2013 by Nabron International, Inc., a Bahamas
company (�Nabron�), Raymond Long Sing Tang (�Tang�), Lars Soren Sorensen (�Sorensen�), and Louise Mary

Edgar Filing: TILE SHOP HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 424B4